UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
MARSHALL DIVISION

IN RE: }//

LONGVIEW DINE "9*, INC,, DEBTOR ........... va-eeea. NO. 99-20437
CHAPTER 7

TRUSTEE ' INAL REPOR! PPLICATIO o]

WM. RANDAL WRIGHT, Trustee of the Estate of the above named
Debtor, certifies to the Court and the United States Trustee, that
the Trustee has faithfully and properly fulfilled the duties of the
office of the trustee; that the Trustee has examined all proofs of
claim as appropriate under the proposed distribution; and that the
proposed distribution, attached hereto, is proper and consistent
with the law and rules of Court. The Trustee applies for
commissions and expenses set forth herein and states that they are
reasonable and proper.

THEREFORE, the Trustee requests that the Final Report,
Application for Compensation and Report of Proposed Distribution be
accepted.

DATED this 26th day of January, 2000.

1

AR

WM. RANDAL WRIGHT (78176)
Attorney at Law

P, 0. Box 1317

Hope, Arkansas 71802-1317
(870) 777-5483

e e s e e = e vt e i M e e o e o ER o e —

I have reviewed the Trustee’s Final Report, Application for
Compensation and Report of Proposed Distribution,

United States Trustee
Fastern District of Texas

7
DATE: 27 oo lzﬁyji{fxéi*‘




Dok w00 s LU e B T e R

IN TEE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURID
FOE THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
MARSHALL DIVISION

IN RE:

)
)
LONGVIEW DINE "9", INC. ) CASE NO. 99-20437
) Chapter 7
)

DEBTCR

TRUSTEE'S FINAL REPORT, APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION AND
APPLICATION TO CLOSE CASE AND DISCHARGE TRUSTEE

The Trustee of the estate presents the following final report:

1. The Trustee applies for commissions and expenses set
forth in Schedule A and states: That they are reasonable and
proper; that in the course of the performance of duties, the
Trustee has advanced monies from personal funds for expenses,
and that the Trustee has not been reimbursed or indemnified.

2. The Trustee submits Form I as a summary of the assets
and an estate property record. Any property scheduled under 11
U.S.C. Sec. 521(1l) and not administered shall be deemed aban-
doned pursuant to 11 U.S.C. Sec. 554(c).

3. . The Trustee has reduced all assets of this estate to
cash or otherwise lawfully disposed of them and the estate is
ready to be closed.

4. The Trustee submits Form II as the account of estate
cash receipts and disbursements. - —~

5. There is no agreement cor understanding between the
Trustee and any other person feor a division of the compensation
sought by this application except as permitted by the Bankruptcy
Code.

6. The Trustee requests approval of this final report.

7. The Trustee has examined each and every claim filed and
noted his approval of claims as filed, or he has filed objec-
tions to allowance or requests for reclassification.

8. The Trustee further requests that after final distribu-
tion of all monies in accordance with the Trustee's Report of
Final Distribution, and upen £iling of a Supplemental Final
Report and Account and certification by the U. S. Trustee the
Trustee be discharged from office and that the case be closed.

I declare under penalty of perjury that this Report and
attached Schedules are true and correct te the best of my knowl-
edge and belief. . 7

Dated: 1/26/00 il Ao iy i -
WM. RANDAL WRIGHT =, JTrustee
P. O, Box 1317

Hope, AR 71802-1317




CASE NAME: Longview Dine "9", Inc.

CASE NUMBER: g99-204137
SCHEDULE A-1

FINAL ACCOUNT AS OF:; 1/26/00

A. RECEIPTS

B. DISBURSEMENTS
(1) Secured Creditors
(2) Administrative
(3) Priority
(4) Other

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS

CURRENT BALANCE

20,342.48

.00

10,000.00

.00

.00

10,000.00

10,342.48



TRUSTEE'S FINAL REPORT CASE SUMMARY

TRUSTEE: WRIGHT
— - — T COMMENTS:

CASE NAME: WO%SmE DINE "g” ING. L o o )
CASE NUMBER: 99-20437 .
DATE UST APPROVED: 02-07-00 ~ - o
ESTATE INCOME:

TOTAL RECEIPTS: $841,138.68 100.00%
ESTATE EXPENSES:

TRUSTEE'S COMMISSION 10,261.63 1.22% 1

TRUSTEE'S EXPENSES 80.85 0.01% _

FIRM'S PROFESSIONAL FEES 0.00 0.00% ) : : : _ , _

FIRM'S PROFESSIONAL EXPENSES 0.00 0.00% ) : ; ; .

OTHER ATTORNEY FEES 0.00 0.00% R o

OTHER PROFESSIONAL FEES 0.00 0.00% , _ i _

COURT COSTS 0.00 0.00% :

ESTATE EXPENSES(TAXES, ETC) 0.00 0.00% ! . '

PRIOR CHAPTER COSTS 000 0.00%

SECURED CLAIMS PAID 830,796.20 a8 .77%

PRIORITY CLAIMS PAID 0.00 0.00%

UNSECURED CLAIMS PAID 0.00 0.00%

OA_.Im_»ﬁﬂm.ﬂCﬂZ TO DEBTOR, ETC) 0.00 0.00% , , )

0% 20% 40% B80% BO% 100%
UNSECURED CLAIMS UNSECURED CLAIMS PERCENT RECOVERED
ALLOWED PAID FOR UNSECURED
1,449,458.28 0.00 0.00%
\\.Nﬁ.l L | ~ t Pr./# . _.,_ X e < Ffr rr# i~ N r. A (/ rl / . N |ﬁ * F
... ' Fr £ - U § . T I AR =
_ ) \
i 4 i . N - —_ i P O
7 /»rv, o - ._,J - Gl AL / ﬂ yo ¢ N <



INDIVIDUAL ESTATE PROPERTY RECORD AND REPORT

FORM 1

e  —

ASSET CASES
Case No.: 99-20437 Trustee Name:__ W « Randal Wright
Case Name: _Longview Dine "g", Inc. Uaaﬁaaﬁf:mezﬁﬁa?wwlOu\cH\@@
For Period Ending: 01/26 /2000 § 341 (a) Meeting Date: 04 /09799
Claims Bar Date: 07/13799
TO7/06/99-government
1 2 3 4 5 6
Asset Description Petition/ Estimated Net Value Property Sale/Funds Assct Fully
(Scheduled and Unscheduled {Value Determined by Trustee Abandoned Received by Administered (FAY
Unscheduled (u) Property) Values Less Liens , xemptions, 1A=§ 554(a} abandon. the Estate Gross Value of Remaining Assels
and Other Costs) DA=§ 554(¢) abandon.
Ref.#
al 10,400 sq ft bldg HvNOO,DOO Li45,770 841,000 FA
& land, Longvigw
02 Restaurant equipt 150,000 .00 FA - incl in 01 net value
03 SWEPCO Easement 30,000 .00 FA - incl in Ol net value
Gross Value of Remaining Assets
TOTALS (Excluding unknown values) 445,770 _ m wbn“_.u s @ nOn w _ B .00 o
(Total Dollar Amount in Column &)
Major activities affecting case amwam...
Initial Projected Date of Final Report (TFR}): 12 /31/99 Current Projected Date of Final Report (TFR): 01/26/ m.obo




Case No.
Case Name:
Taxpayer 1D #:

FORM 2

CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS RECORD

99-20437

Longview Dine "g", Inc.

75-2433349

Trustee Name:
Bank Name:

Checking Acct. #:

Wm Bandal Aa1l.m|m5ﬁ
CNR onf Hope

7-3723=
For Peried Ending: 0T-26-2000 Blanket bond (per case limit): M_.w aao NOD
Separate bond (if applicable): n/a
1 Z 3 i J 0 I
Transacuon | Check or Paid to/ Deposit Disbursement Checking Account
Date Ref. # Received From Description of Transaction b b Balance

05/25/99 DL | S.Grahanm Farnest money TO,000.0U 10, 000.00
06/27/99 CNB, llope Interest 15.79 10,015./9
07/27/99 CNB, Hope Interest 154.82 10,030.61
08/26/99 CNB, Hope Interest 14.84 10,045.45
09/27/99 CNB, Hope Interest 15.685 10,061.30
10/26/99 CNB, Hope Interest 14.39 10,075.69
11/25/99 CNBR, Hope Interest 14.91 10,090.60
12/06/99 1 1,2,3]U. S. Title Sale of assets 10,203.80 20,294.40
12/23/99 1011 S.Graham & RE Refund of earnest money 10,000.00 10,294.40
(12/28/99 CNB, Hope Interest 27.00 10,321.40
01/26/00 CNE, Hope Interest 21 .08 10,342.48

COLUMN TOTALS 20,342.48 10,000.00

Less: Bank transfers/CDs .00 .00
Subtotal 20,342.48 10,000.00
Less; Payments to debtors a0 a0
Net 20,342, 48 10.,000.00




form.hill

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS

In Re: Case No: 99-20437 bp
Longview Dine "9", Inc. Chapter: 7
Debtor(s) £t
\ it
Q?ﬁ“ﬁﬁﬁﬁ.ig”qquge
e
BILL OF COURT COSTS MOV 15 1999
A o A

M
ULERK TS, 7 W T
BY.DEPUTY EBN:jUPm cougs

To:  Randal Wright
P O Box 1317
Hope Arkansas 71802-1317

Notice is hereby given that court costs (and deferred adversary filing fees, if applicable) are due
and owing, pursuant to 28 USC Section 1930, in the above case in the amount of $00.50.

These costs are itemized as follows:

NOTICES
$.25 per notice in excess of 50 notices mailed prior to 1/1/87. $00.00\fP
$.50 per notice for all notices mailed 1/1/87 between 1/1/98. $00.00

NOTE: For Chapter 7 cases filed after 12/1/92, there will be NO NOTICE FEES.
(Do Not Bill for $.50 per notice)

NOTE: For all other chapters filed after 1/1/98, there will be NO NOTICE FEES. (Do Not Bill for $.50 per notice)

PROCESSING CLAIMS
NOTE: Eliminated is the fee of $.25 for clerical processing of each claim in excess of 10 in cases

filed under the Act or Code,

DEFERRED ADVERSARY FILING FEES

00.00 Chapter 7 Adversary Proceeding filed @ $120.00/150.00 each.
$00.00

NOTE: For all Adversary Proceedings filed after 12/18/96 the filing fee is $150.00.
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE $00.00

Check to be made payable to Clerk, U.S. Bankruptcy Court

Date: 11.15.99
JAMES D. TOKOPH

Clerk of Court
. // %’ /,-/ !"/f
NSNS
By: _,/ b -
Deputy Clerk

NOTE: For Chapter 11 Cases Only: Court costs are due on or before the confirmation hearing.
The Judge will confitm that these cases have been paid at the hearing.




SCHEDULE B - APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION

COMPUTATION QF COMPENSATION

Total disbursements to other than the debtor are $841,117.60.
pursuant to 11 U.S.C. §326, compensation 1is computed as follows:

$841,117.60 25% of first $5,000 $ 1,250.00
Less 5,000.00 (51,250 maximum)
Balance $836,117.60 10% of next $45,000 $ 4,500.00
Less 45,000.00 ($4,500 maximum)
Balance 8791,117.60 5% of next $950,000 $39,555.88

($47,500 maximum)

TOTAL COMPENSATION REQUESTED $45,305.88

UNREIMBURSED EXPENSES

Recording fees .......c.... f e aa e veees S .00
Premium on Trustee’s Bond ......cceivveenecnnmnanone .00
Necessary Travel: 4/9/99 - 70 miles @ .30 mile .. 21.00
Paraprofessional ...... v ches e cees .00
Clerical and Stenographic: 4 hours @ $35 hour .... 140.00
Photocopy: 324 @ .25 COPY «vvvuervvn s 81.00
Long Distance Telephone Charges (FAX) vovvonnnennn .00
Postage .......... e e P e 38.94
Distribution expenses ....... Ce e C i a e 15.00
Preparation of Fiduciary’'s Deed ..... e Ces e 50.00
Federal EXPIE55 ..ivvvrreerenonanses C e e R 11.00

TOTAL UNREIMBURSED EXPENSES ......... Cenaa e .... 5 356.94



CASE NAME:

CASE NUMBER: 99-20437

1. 11 U.8.C. Sec.507{a){1)
Court Costs and Fees

2. 11 U.8.C. Sec.503(b)(1)(A)
Praservation of estata

A. Transportation

B. Storage

C. Wages

D. Estate's share FICA
E. Insurance

F. Upkeep

G. Others (itemize)

3. 11 U.8.C. Sec.503(b)(1)(B)
Post—Petition taxes and
related penalties

4. 11U.8.C. Sec.503(b)(2)
Compensation and
Reimbursement

A. Compensation of Trustee

B. Expenses of Trustee

C. Compensation of
Attomay to Trustee

D. Expenses of Attomey
to Trustee

E. Compansation of Debtor's
Attorney

F. Expenses of Dabtor's
Attorney

G. Compensation of
Accountant to Trustee

H. Compensation of
Auctioneer

[. Compensation of

Appraiser

5. Court Special Charges
(Execess Naotices)

6 U, S. Trustee fees
7. Othar (list}

Totals:

Longview Dine ng', Inc.

SCHEDULE C

EXPENSES OF ADMINISTRATION

-

(1) @ (3)

Amount Amount Previously
Claimed Allowed Paid
45,305.88 45,305.88 .00
356.94 356.94 .00
.00 .00 .00
45,662,82 45,662.82 .00

45,305.88
356.94

L00

45,662.82



CASE NAME: Longview Dine "9", Inc.

CASE NUMBER: 99-20437
SCHEDULED
SECURED CLAIMS

Claim Secured Claim Amount “Amount Previously
Due '
No. (creditor name) Claimed Allowed Paid
Claim #1 Longvicw ISD $58,891.57 5$58,891.57 .00
Claim#2 Gregg County 33,128.08 33,128.08 .00
Claim #6 Bank of Amerjica 670,900.42 &£70,900.42 .00
Claim #10 Breamff Partnership 40,000.00 40,000.00 .00
Claim #11 Gregg County 93,385.85 93,385.85 .00
Total 896,305.92  89%6,305.92 .00

COPY OF HUD-1 SETTLEMENT STATEMENT ATTACHED FOR ITEMIZATION
CF AMOUNTS PATD TN CONNECTION WITH CLOSING OF REAL ESTATE



CASE NAME: Longview Dine "9%", Inc.

CASE NUMBER: 99-20437
SCHEDULE E

PRIORITY CLAIMS OTHER THAT ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES IN THE
FOLLOWING ORDER OF PRIORITY

(1) (2)
Amount Amount
Claimed Allowed

— v i e - e e e — e e

1. For Credit extended
Sec.364(e)(1}

2. Claims from failure
of "adequate protec—
tion" Sec.307(a)(b)

3. "Gap Claims”
Sec.507(a)(2)

4. Wages, elc. 303.60 103.60
Sec.507(a)(2)

5. Caontributions to
benefit plans
Sec.507{(a)(4)

6, Consumer deposits
Sec.507(a)(6)

7. Taxes
Sec.507(a)(7)

8. Other: No Basis

TOTALS: 303.60 303.60

— i — T e AL s e A e e ER S

PARTIES AFFECTED:

Priority Priority
No. Name of Creditor(s) No.

e e o e o E — — ms e e e o A S e e e e —— e e

FULLY UNSECURED CLAIMS TOTAL: 1,449,458.28

SUBBORDINATED UNSECURED CLAIMS: n/a

(3) (4)
Previously
Paid Due
.00 303.60
00 303.60

e B e mim e ——m — —

- —— T — e = ——



. Eastern District of Te.

CLAIMS REGISTER

10/12/99 Last Date to File Claims: 07/13/99 99-20437 Page 1
Last Date to File Claims for Governmental Unit: 10/06/99

Longview Dine "8", Inc.

e o o M e e mh T La MR e AR e e e o e e e e e e e T e e e e e e e e e e e e e e L e e o e e e — =

Name and Address of Claimant Amount of Claims Remarks
Filed and Allowed
No: 1 Piled: 04/15/99 Filed Amt:
58,891.57 s
Longview ISD ) e ~
~p 0 Box 26990 I i - /
Austin TX 78755 ' [33% 1.4 o T )
No: 2 Filed: 04/26/99 Filed Amt:

~Gregg County o
P O Box 17428 EELEL ~
< - R

Austin TX 78760-7777 4.5 ] +d

e e e = o e . dm ot e e e dm R e b ok R e R M e dm W M me M M em M mm e e e e e e e e e am wm — aw m wm  me fm m me ME Em — Em em E —  — — o o — = = owm w — a

No: 3 Filed: 05/03/99 Filed Amt:

303.60 ﬁ‘, 3
Betty J Bates . 1, Lniﬁm
P O Box 461 Pt T e
White Oak TX 75693 e,
No: 4 Filed: 05/11/99 Filed Amt:

714,228.14 g

v James Maxton
. Rt. 2 Box 76-D
© Qmaha, TX 75571
No: 5 Filed: 05/12/99 Filed Amt:
714,229.14 g
C.W. Forsyth, Jr.
P.0O. Box 505
Omaha, TX 75571
Mo: 6 Filed: 07/09/99 Filed Amt:
670,900.42 s
Bank of America, NA
. James F. Adams e e e
2500 Renaissance Tower o
'1201 Elm St.
Dallas, TX 75270

- e R o e e e e e mm o R e e A e R e M MR MR e e m Tm e Er e o e e e W mm M e mm e e mm e M Ee e mm R Em e am e e mm W Em e o R W A ke A e kW = mm -

No: 7 Filed: 07/12/99 Filed Amt:

Anthony Richards P
2600 Northview Dr. .
Longview, TX 75605

W e e o mw kM e = e e e Fe o e e e e e M ok e e e e mm e me e e e e Em 4 R R e i am R Em m i mm e mm —m m Em v R BE EE — Em s M ek R e o e =




. Eastern District of Te‘

CLAIMS REGISTER

10/12/99 Last Date to File Claims: 07/13/99 59-20437 Page 2
Last Date to File Claims for Covernmental Unit: 10/06/99

Longview Dine "9", Inc.

No: 8 Filed: 07/12/99

Kenneth J. Falls
P.0O. Box 577
Naples, TX 75568

B o o e o m m— Em — m—owa e M e e e = e =

No: 9 Filed: 07/12/9%

Kate T. Falls
P.0. Box 577
Naples, TX 75568

e e e e e e — e = e =

No: 10 Filed: 07/12/99

Breamff Partnership
P.0. Box 577
Naples, Texas 75568

- e - e — U o AR M Am e e e = — — == = m == =S

No: 11 Filed: 04/12/99

Gregg County
c/o Lee Gordon 17 3l
PO Box 17428 NS
Austin, TX 78760 £y

s i

e e e o = e Em v e Y R e e e e = —

Filed Amt:
10,000.00 g

Filed Amt:
40,000.00 8,  , 1

Filed Amt:
93,385.85 =




UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS

MARSHALL DIVISION

IN RE: { CASE
LONGVIEW DINE ngr o INC. { 99-20437
DEBTOR(S) { CHAPTER 7

TRUSTEE'S REPORT OF
PROPOSED FINAL DISTRIBUTIONS

The undersigned Trustee of the estate hereby submits to
the Court and to the United States Trustee this Report of Proposed

Final Distributions.

The Court has entered orders which have become final, and
which dispose of all objections to claims, all objections to the
Trustee's Final Report, all applications for compensation, and
all other matters which must be determined by the Court before
final distribution can be made.

The Trustee proposes to make final distribution of the funds
of the estate as follows, and will make such distribution unless
written objection thereto is made, filed and served on the Trustee
and on the United States Trustee.

1. BALANCE ON HAND $ 10,342.48

2. ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSE
TO BE PAID(See attched 10,342.48
schedule of payees
and amounts)

3. SECURED CLAIMS TO BE PAID
(See attched schedule of

payees and amounts} .00

4. PRIORITY CLAIMS TO BE PAID
(See attched schedule of
payees and amounts)

.00

5. UNSECURED CLAIMS TO BE PAID o
(See attched schedule of )
payees and amounts)

§. OTHER DISTRIBUTIONS TO BE PAID 00
(See attched schedule of )
payees and amounts)

7. TOTAL DISBRIBUTIONS TC BE MADE 10,342.48

(sum of lines 2 through 6)

8. ZERO BALANCE AFTER ALL DISTRIBUTIONS 00
(Line 1 less line 7) '

?

g / -

By: LLﬂu4a¢ fi i
" TRUSTEE . . rANDAL WRIGHT
p. O. Box 1317
Hope’ AR 71802‘1317
g870~-777~5483



CASE NAME: Longview Dine "9", InqASE NUMBER; 99-20437
AMOUNT AMOUNT AMOUNT TO
TRUSTEE'S PROPOSED DISTRIBUTION CLAIMED ALLOWED BE PAID
SECURED: )
________ 896,305,927 896,305,922 ____,00_____
(CORY OF HUD-1 SETTLEMENT STATEMENT)
{ATTACHED FOR TTEMIZATION OF})
(AMOUNTS PAID IN CLOSING)
CHAPTER 7 ADMINISTRATIVE:
Wm. Randal Wright, Trustee 45,305.88 45,305.38 10,342.48
Wm. Randal Wright, Trustee ({(exp) 356.94 356.94 .00
PRIORITY CLAIMS:
303.60 303.60 .00
UNSECURED CLAIMS:
1,449,458.28 1,449,458.28 .00
SUBORDINATED UNSECURED CLAIMS: 00
TOTAL DISTRIRUTION 10,342.48




GTuwxentefnlmey

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
Eastern District of Texas
Marshall Division

IN RE: § Bankruptcy Case No.: 99 - 20437
Longview Dine "9", Inc. g
Debtor(s) Chapter: 7

NOTICE OF FILING OF FINAL REPORT OF TRUSTEE,
APPLICATIONS FOR COMPENSATION AND PROPOSED DISTRIBUTIONS

NOTICE IS GIVEN that the Trustee’s Final Report and Account, Report of Proposed
Final Distribution and Applications for Compensation have been filed. These documents
are available for public inspection at the office of the Bankruptcy Clerk, Marshall
Division 200 E. Ferguson Tyler, TX 75702 , or at the case trustee’s office whose name
and address is as follows: Wm. Randall Wright , P. O. Box 1317 Hope, AR 71801.

The following Applications for Compensation have been filed:

Applicants Fees Requested Expenses Requested
Wm. Randall Wright , Trustee 45305.88 356.94

Atty for Trustee:

U.S. Trustee

U.S. Bankruptcy Court costs

The Trustee’s account shows:
Total Receipts Total Disbursements Balance

841138.68 830796.20 10342.48

In addition to the commissions and fees that may be allowed by the Court, liens and
priority claims which must be paid in advance of general creditors have been allowed in
the total amount of 831088.80; general unsecured claims have been allowed in the
amount of 1449458.28 . The debtor has been discharged.

Written objections to the Final Report, Application for Compensation and/or proposed
Distributions must be filed with the Clerk of the Court and served on the trustee at the
above mentioned address within 30 days from the date of this notice. If no objections
are filed, the Court may consider the Report and Applications without a hearing. If
objections are filed, a hearing will be held on 04/05/00 - 09:41 am at U. S.
Bankruptcy Courtroom 200 E. Ferguson, 1st Floor Ferguson at Spring Street
Tyler, TX 75702.

Date: 02/25/00 James D. Tokoph , Clerk of Court

By: jm
Deputy Clerk



